
   
 

Office of the County Auditor  
Auditor’s Analysis 
 

Amendment 3 
Council Bill No. 13-2020 

Legislation Introduced: March 2, 2020 
Auditor: Michelle R. Harrod 

 

Fiscal Impact: 

There is no fiscal impact of this amendment.  
 
Purpose: 

This amendment proposes a change in the requirement for the offer to remain open after it is 
received from 90 days to 70 days. 
 
Other Comments: 

None 
 
 


